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1st Panamerican Junior Games - 11/30/2021 to 12/4/2021 

Santiago de Cali, Colombia 
Pascual Guerrero Stadium 

Results - Decathlon 

Men Decathlon 
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       DT       PV       JT     1500 
    -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 Jose F Ferreira Santana              10.98    6.90m   13.04m    1.92m    51.84         14.36   43.46m    4.70m   57.24m  5:31.20 
    BRAZIL                              w: 0.7   w: 0.2  42-09.5   6-03.5                 w: 0.2   142-07    15-05   187-09 
    22                           7360    (865)    (790)    (670)    (731)    (732) 3788    (929)    (735)    (819)    (696)    (393) 
                                 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  2 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara             11.07    7.10m   10.68m    1.98m    50.06         14.86   30.46m    3.90m   49.13m  4:44.39 
    EL SALVADOR                         w: 0.7   w: 0.1  35-00.5     6-06                 w: 0.2    99-11  12-09.5   161-02 
    21                           6966    (845)    (838)    (527)    (785)    (812) 3807    (867)    (473)    (590)    (576)    (653) 
                                 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  3 Damian Moretta                       11.01    6.60m   11.07m    1.86m    48.52         14.98   34.00m    4.10m   48.46m  4:43.12 
    ARGENTINA                           w: 0.7   w: 0.1    36-04  6-01.25                w: -0.7   111-06 13-05.25   159-00 
    21                           6959    (858)    (720)    (550)    (679)    (884) 3691    (852)    (544)    (645)    (566)    (661) 
                                 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  4 Jonathan DA Silva                    10.94    6.72m   11.56m    1.83m    51.02         15.20   35.16m    3.90m   47.65m  4:57.61 
    BRAZIL                             w: -0.2   w: 0.2 37-11.25     6-00                 w: 0.2   115-04  12-09.5   156-04 
    20                           6733    (874)    (748)    (580)    (653)    (768) 3623    (825)    (567)    (590)    (554)    (574) 
                                 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  5 Julio Angulo                         10.92    6.76m   11.66m    1.92m    48.84         14.97   35.34m    3.10m   43.94m  5:18.99 
    COLOMBIA                           w: -0.2   w: 0.4 38-03.25   6-03.5                w: -0.7   115-11    10-02   144-02 
    21                           6579    (878)    (757)    (586)    (731)    (869) 3821    (853)    (570)    (381)    (499)    (455) 
                                 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  6 Ricardo A Mireles                    12.08    6.50m   10.60m    1.95m    53.63         16.08   23.39m    3.30m   51.24m  4:28.77 
    VENEZUELA                           w: 0.7  w: -0.1  34-09.5  6-04.75                w: -0.7    76-09    10-10   168-01 
    18                           6118    (635)    (697)    (522)    (758)    (655) 3267    (724)    (336)    (431)    (607)    (753) 
                                 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Miguel O Ramirez                     11.04    6.77m   11.37m    1.80m       DQ         16.13   33.85m    3.80m   56.07m  5:02.73 
    MEXICO                              w: 0.7  w: -0.3 37-03.75  5-10.75                w: -0.7   111-01  12-05.5   183-11 
    20                           5851    (852)    (760)    (568)    (627)      (0) 2807    (718)    (541)    (562)    (679)    (544) 
                                 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  8 Anson Moses                          11.33    6.56m   10.90m    1.89m       DQ         15.74   30.96m    2.70m   48.41m  5:19.19 
    TRINIDAD & TOBAGO                  w: -0.2  w: -0.2 35-09.25  6-02.25                 w: 0.2   101-07  8-10.25   158-10 
    21                           5295    (789)    (711)    (540)    (705)      (0) 2745    (762)    (483)    (286)    (565)    (454) 
                                 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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1st Panamerican Junior Games - 11/30/2021 to 12/4/2021

Santiago de Cali, Colombia

Pascual Guerrero Stadium

Results

Event 102  Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
       WORLD: @ 10.12  8/4/2021    DAMIAN WARNER, CAN
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1     Wind: -0.2
  1 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                 10.92     878
  2 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                   10.94     874
  3 Yan C Hernandez           21 CUBA                     11.03     854
  4 Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO        11.33     789
  5 Armando J Bustos Rincone  19 VENEZUELA                11.63     725
Section  2     Wind: 0.7
  1 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                   10.98     865
  2 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA                11.01     858
  3 Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                   11.04     852
  4 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR              11.07     845
  5 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA                12.08     635
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1st Panamerican Junior Games - 11/30/2021 to 12/4/2021

Santiago de Cali, Colombia

Pascual Guerrero Stadium

Results

Event 103  Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump
======================================================================================
       WORLD: @ 8.28m  5/29/2021   DAMIAN WARNER, CAN
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind           Points
======================================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR              7.10m   0.1  23-03.50    838
     6.93m(0.1) 7.00m(0.2) 7.10m(0.1)
  2 Yan C Hernandez           21 CUBA                     6.99m   0.1  22-11.25    811
     6.96m(-0.3) 6.89m(-0.0) 6.99m(0.1)
  3 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                   6.90m   0.2  22-07.75    790
     6.63m(0.1) 6.90m(0.2) 6.67m(0.2)
  4 Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                   6.77m  -0.3  22-02.50    760
     6.73m(-0.2) 6.77m(-0.3) FOUL
  5 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                 6.76m   0.4  22-02.25    757
     6.76m(0.4) FOUL      6.66m(0.5)
  6 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                   6.72m   0.2  22-00.75    748
     6.47m(0.5) 6.72m(0.2) 6.50m(-0.6)
  7 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA                6.60m   0.1  21-08.00    720
     6.26m(-0.1) 6.60m(0.1) 6.16m(-0.4)
  8 Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO        6.56m  -0.2  21-06.25    711
     6.43m(-0.3) 6.45m(-0.0) 6.56m(-0.2)
  9 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA                6.50m  -0.1  21-04.00    697
     6.50m(-0.1) 6.40m(-0.1) 6.19m(0.3)
 10 Armando J Bustos Rincone  19 VENEZUELA                6.27m   NWI  20-07.00    646
     6.04m(-0.4) 6.27m(-0.0) 6.16m(0.1)
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1st Panamerican Junior Games - 11/30/2021 to 12/4/2021

Santiago de Cali, Colombia

Pascual Guerrero Stadium

Results

Event 106  Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put
=================================================================================
       WORLD: @ 19.17m  10/5/1969   EDY HUBACHER, SUI
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals            Points
=================================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                  13.04m   42-09.50    670
      12.87m  13.04m  12.91m
  2 Yan C Hernandez           21 CUBA                    12.72m   41-08.75    650
      12.22m  12.58m  12.72m
  3 Armando J Bustos Rincone  19 VENEZUELA               11.79m   38-08.25    594
      11.60m  11.79m  FOUL
  4 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                11.66m   38-03.25    586
      FOUL  11.66m  FOUL
  5 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                  11.56m   37-11.25    580
      11.56m  11.47m  11.26m
  6 Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                  11.37m   37-03.75    568
      11.22m  11.37m  FOUL
  7 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA               11.07m   36-04.00    550
      10.99m  11.07m  FOUL
  8 Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO       10.90m   35-09.25    540
      10.34m  10.90m  FOUL
  9 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR             10.68m   35-00.50    527
      10.21m  10.50m  10.68m
 10 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA               10.60m   34-09.50    522
      10.49m  FOUL  10.60m
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1st Panamerican Junior Games - 11/30/2021 to 12/4/2021

Santiago de Cali, Colombia

Pascual Guerrero Stadium

Results

Event 109  Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump
=================================================================================
       WORLD: @ 2.28m  4/7/2017    DEREK DROUIN, CAN
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals            Points
=================================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR              1.98m    6-06.00    785
     1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---    O  ---    O    O    O   XO   XO  XXX
  2 Armando J Bustos Rincone  19 VENEZUELA                1.95m    6-04.75    758
     1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---    O  ---   XO   XO  XXX
  2 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA                1.95m    6-04.75    758
     1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---    O  ---  ---    O  XXO   XO  XXX
  4 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                   1.92m    6-03.50    731
     1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95
      ---  ---  ---    O    O    O   XO  XXO  XXO  XXO  XXX
  4 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                 1.92m    6-03.50    731
     1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---    O  ---    O    O    O  XXX
  6 Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO        1.89m    6-02.25    705
     1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92
      ---    O  ---  ---    O  ---    O    O    O  XXX
  6 Yan C Hernandez           21 CUBA                     1.89m    6-02.25    705
     1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92
      ---  ---  ---    O  ---    O  ---    O    O  XXX
  8 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA                1.86m    6-01.25    679
     1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89
        O  ---  O--    O    O   XO   XO  XXO  XXX
  9 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                   1.83m    6-00.00    653
     1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  XXO    O  XXX
 10 Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                   1.80m    5-10.75    627
     1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83
        O    O    O    O   XO   XO  XXX
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1st Panamerican Junior Games - 11/30/2021 to 12/4/2021

Santiago de Cali, Colombia

Pascual Guerrero Stadium

Results

Event 114  Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
       WORLD: @ 45.00  8/28/2015   AHTION EATON, USA
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA                48.52     884
  2 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                 48.84     869
  3 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                   51.84     732
  4 Yan C Hernandez           21 CUBA                     52.32     711
Section  2
  1 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR              50.06     812
  2 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                   51.02     768
  3 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA                53.63     655
 -- Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO           DQ         RT 17.3.(1)
 -- Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                      DQ         RT 17.3.(1)

Event 114  Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
       WORLD: @ 45.00  8/28/2015   AHTION EATON, USA
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA                48.52   1    884
  2 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                 48.84   1    869
  3 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR              50.06   2    812
  4 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                   51.02   2    768
  5 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                   51.84   1    732
  6 Yan C Hernandez           21 CUBA                     52.32   1    711
  7 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA                53.63   2    655
 -- Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO           DQ   2        RT 17.3.(1)
 -- Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                      DQ   2        RT 17.3.(1)
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Results 

Event 203  Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles 
======================================================================= 
       WORLD: @ 13.36  5/30/2021   DAMIAN WARNER, CAN 
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section  1     Wind: -0.7 
  1 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                 14.97     853 
  2 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA                14.98     852 
  3 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA                16.08     724 
  4 Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                   16.13     718 
Section  2     Wind: 0.2 
  1 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                   14.36     929 
  2 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR              14.86     867 
  3 Yan C Hernandez           21 CUBA                     15.13     834 
  4 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                   15.20     825 
  5 Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO        15.74     762 

Event 203  Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles 
=============================================================================== 
       WORLD: @ 13.36  5/30/2021   DAMIAN WARNER, CAN 
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                   14.36   0.2  2    929 
  2 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR              14.86   0.2  2    867 
  3 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                 14.97  -0.7  1    853 
  4 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA                14.98  -0.7  1    852 
  5 Yan C Hernandez           21 CUBA                     15.13   0.2  2    834 
  6 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                   15.20   0.2  2    825 
  7 Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO        15.74   0.2  2    762 
  8 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA                16.08  -0.7  1    724 
  9 Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                   16.13  -0.7  1    718 
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Santiago de Cali, Colombia 
Pascual Guerrero Stadium 

Results 

Event 205  Decathlon: #7 Men Discus Throw 
================================================================================= 
       WORLD: @ 55.87m  6/24/2005   BRYAN CLAY, USA 
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Flight  1 
  1 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                  43.46m     142-07    735 
      40.51m  43.46m  FOUL 
  2 Yan C Hernandez           21 CUBA                    38.09m     125-00    626 
      32.88m  37.91m  38.09m 
  3 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                35.34m     115-11    570 
      FOUL  30.49m  35.34m 
  4 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                  35.16m     115-04    567 
      FOUL  FOUL  35.16m 
  5 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA               34.00m     111-06    544 
      30.98m  34.00m  FOUL 
  6 Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                  33.85m     111-01    541 
      FOUL  31.43m  33.85m 
  7 Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO       30.96m     101-07    483 
      29.69m  29.67m  30.96m 
  8 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR             30.46m      99-11    473 
      27.79m  28.53m  30.46m 
  9 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA               23.39m      76-09    336 
      FOUL  23.39m  FOUL 
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Results 

Event 211  Decathlon: #8 Men Pole Vault 
================================================================================= 
       WORLD: @ 5.76m  9/16/1999   TIM LOBINGER, GER 
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Flight  1 
  1 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                   4.70m   15-05.00    819 
     3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---    O    O  ---    O  ---    O  ---   XO  XXX 
  2 Yan C Hernandez           21 CUBA                     4.20m   13-09.25    673 
     2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---    O  ---    O  ---  XXX 
  3 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA                4.10m   13-05.25    645 
     2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---    O  ---    O  ---    O    O    O    O  XXX 
  4 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                   3.90m   12-09.50    590 
     2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  XXO    O    O  XXX 
  4 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR              3.90m   12-09.50    590 
     2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  O--  ---  O--   XO   XO  XXO  XXX 
  6 Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                   3.80m   12-05.50    562 
     2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 
      ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---  ---    O    O   XO    O   XO  XXX 
  7 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA                3.30m   10-10.00    431 
     2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 
      ---  ---  ---  ---    O  ---   XO    O  XXX 
  8 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                 3.10m   10-02.00    381 
     2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 
      ---    O    O   XO    O  XXO  XXX 
  9 Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO        2.70m    8-10.25    286 
     2.60 2.70 2.80 
        O   XO  XXX 



 

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  21:04 PM  12/1/2021  Page 1 
1st Panamerican Junior Games - 11/30/2021 to 12/4/2021 

Santiago de Cali, Colombia 
Pascual Guerrero Stadium 

Results 

Event 214  Decathlon: #9 Men Javeline Throw 
================================================================================= 
       WORLD: @ 79.80m  7/19/1992   PETER BLANK, GER 
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Flight  1 
  1 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                  57.24m     187-09    696 
      54.51m  57.24m  54.26m 
  2 Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                  56.07m     183-11    679 
      55.94m  56.07m  FOUL 
  3 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA               51.24m     168-01    607 
      51.24m  43.53m  PASS 
  4 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR             49.13m     161-02    576 
      46.86m  46.97m  49.13m 
  5 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA               48.46m     159-00    566 
      43.45m  48.46m  44.86m 
  6 Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO       48.41m     158-10    565 
      48.41m  47.83m  33.18m 
  7 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                  47.65m     156-04    554 
      47.62m  47.65m  FOUL 
  8 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA                43.94m     144-02    499 
      41.29m  41.01m  43.94m 
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Results 

Event 216  Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
       WORLD: @ 3:58.7h  4/3/1980    ROBERT BAKER, USA 
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section  1 
  1 Ricardo A Mireles         18 VENEZUELA              4:28.77     753 
  2 Damian Moretta            21 ARGENTINA              4:43.12     661 
  3 Esteban J Ibanez Guevara  21 EL SALVADOR            4:44.39     653 
  4 Jonathan DA Silva         20 BRAZIL                 4:57.61     574 
  5 Miguel O Ramirez          20 MEXICO                 5:02.73     544 
  6 Julio Angulo              21 COLOMBIA               5:18.99     455 
  7 Anson Moses               21 TRINIDAD & TOBAGO      5:19.19     454 
  8 Jose F Ferreira Santana   22 BRAZIL                 5:31.20     393 


